

Appleways 1.2oz WG Apple Oatmeal Bar

Appleways 1.2oz WG Apple Oatmeal Bar

Product Last Saved Date:11 July 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1.2 OZ

Number of Servings per Package: 216

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	4.5 g	0.07%
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	0.08%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	80 mg	0.03%
Total Carbohydrate	24 g	0.08%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0.04%
Sugars	9 g	

Protein 2 g

	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C 0.1%
Calcium	0%	Iron 0.04%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat, Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
70100		00675825701007	216 X 1.2 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Appleways	Darlington Cookie Co, Inc.	Cereal/Muesli Bars

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18 LBR	16.2 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19 INH	15.875 INH	7.25 INH	1.27 FTQ	6x8	180 None	65 FAH / 90 FAH

Ingredients:

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour (bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, palm oil, raisin paste, canola oil, applesauce (apples, ascorbic acid), palm kernel oil, eggs, soy lecithin, molasses, cinnamon, natural flavors (contains milk), salt, baking soda, sodium ascorbate (Vitamin C). CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

Benefits:

Appleways Simply Wholesome Apple Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways Apple 1.2 oz Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Serving Suggestions:

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready to Eat

More Information:

Appleways 1.2oz WG Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar 216ct

Appleways 1.2oz WG Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar

Product Last Saved Date:11 July 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1.2 OZ

Number of Servings per Package: 216

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 130 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	4 g	0.06%
Saturated Fat	1 g	0.05%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	75 mg	0.03%
Total Carbohydrate	24 g	0.08%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0.04%
Sugars	9 g	
Protein	2 g	

Vitamin A	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
0%		0.1%	
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.04%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
70300		00675825703001	216 X 1.2 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Appleways	Darlington Cookie Co. Inc.	Cereal/Muesli Bars

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18 LBR	16.2 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19 INH	15.875 INH	7.25 INH	1.27 FTQ	6x8	180 None	65 FAH / 90 FAH

Ingredients:

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour (bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, raisin paste, canola oil, palm oil, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), applesauce (apples, ascorbic acid), palm kernel oil, eggs, soy lecithin, molasses, salt, baking soda, cinnamon, cocoa (processed with alkali), natural flavors (contains milk), sodium ascorbate (Vitamin C). CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, MILK

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

Benefits:

Appleways Simply Wholesome Chocolate Chip Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways Apple 1.2 oz Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Serving Suggestions:

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready to Eat

More Information:

Appleways 1.2oz WG Strawberry Oatmeal Bar, 216ct

Appleways 1.2oz WG Strawberry Oatmeal Bar, 216ct

Product Last Saved Date: 11 July 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1.2 OZ

Number of Servings per Package: 216

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	4 g	0.06%
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	0.08%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	5 mg	0.02%
Sodium	85 mg	0.04%
Total Carbohydrate	24 g	0.08%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0.04%
Sugars	9 g	

Protein 2 g

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0.1%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.04%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
70400		00675825704008	216 X 1.2 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Appleways	Darlington Cookie Co. Inc.	Cereal/Muesli Bars

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18 LBR	16.2 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19 INH	15.875 INH	7.25 INH	1.27 FTQ	6x8	180 None	65 FAH / 90 FAH

Ingredients:

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour (bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, palm oil, canola oil, applesauce (apples, ascorbic acid), eggs, strawberry flavored bits (sugar, vegetable oil [palm, palm kernel], enriched wheat flour [flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], malic acid, natural flavor, caramel color, fruits and vegetables for color, tricalcium phosphate, sodium citrate, soy lecithin), raisin paste, palm kernel oil, natural flavors, nonfat dry milk, salt, molasses, soy lecithin, baking soda, sodium ascorbate (Vitamin C). CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, MILK

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

Benefits:

Appleways Simply Wholesome Strawberry Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways Apple 1.2 oz Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Serving Suggestions:

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready to Eat

More Information:



SUNSHINE CHEEZ-IT ORIGINAL .75OZ 175CT



SUNSHINE CHEEZ-IT ORIGINAL .75OZ 175CT

Product Last Saved Date:18 December 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 21 GRM

Number of Servings per Package: 175

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 30

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	3.5 g	5%
Saturated Fat	1 g	5%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	5 mg	1%
Sodium	150 mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate	14 g	5%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	5%
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	2 g	

Vitamin A	Per Srv	10%	Vitamin C	Per Srv	0%
Calcium	10%		Iron	4%	

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4	Protei	4
-----	---	--------------	---	--------	---

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
2410079263		00024100792634	175 X .75 ONZ	175ct.

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
SUNSHINE	Kellogg Company US	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.246 LBR	8.203 LBR	USA	Yes	

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19.875 INH	13.25 INH	9.5 INH	1.448 FTQ	7x5	240 Days	35 FAH / 85 FAH

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, PAPRIKA, YEAST, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN FOR COLOR, TURMERIC EXTRACT FOR COLOR, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SOY LECITHIN.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - NI
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, For Snack, For Lunch.

Serving Suggestions:

Ready to eat

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready-to-eat

More Information:

MJM All-Sports Bites-Vanilla

Nutritional Statement

MJM #514150



- ◆ Whole Grain
- ◆ Zero Trans Fat
- ◆ All Natural Flavors
- ◆ No High Fructose Corn Syrup
- ◆ No Peanuts or Tree Nuts
- ◆ Low Sat Fat
- ◆ Low Sodium
- ◆ 2g Fiber
- ◆ No Dairy
- ◆ No Preservatives
- ◆ Kosher
- ◆ SB12 Compliant
- ◆ 1 oz. Grain Equivalent



Whole Grain (g)	9.52
	53%
Total Grain (g)	18.03
(Derived from wheat)	

Smart Snack Approved

NUTRITION DATA:	Per 100g	Per Serving 28g		% DV*
Calories	403	110	kcal	
Calories From Fat	106	30	kcal	
Total Fat	12	3.5	g	5%
Saturated Fat	2	0	g	0%
Trans Fat	0	0	g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	2	g	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	1	g	
Cholesterol	0	0	mg	0%
Sodium	335	95	mg	4%
Potassium	182	50	mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate	71	20	g	7%
Dietary Fiber	6	2	g	8%
Sugars	23	7	g	
Protein	6	2	g	
Vitamin A	1200	336	IU	6%
Vitamin C	14	4	mg	6%
Calcium	44	12	mg	2%
Iron	7	2	mg	10%
Vitamin B1 Thiamin	0.63	0.18	mg	10%
Vitamin B2 Riboflavin	0.56	0.16	mg	10%
Vitamin B3 Niacin	7.74	2.17	mg	10%

*% Daily Values based on 2,000 calorie diet

Contains: Wheat

Each package of this product meets USDA requirements for 1 oz. GRAIN equivalent as well as FCS Instruction for the Grain component requirement in the National School Lunch & Breakfast Program.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, dextrose, modified wheat starch, salt, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, corn starch, natural flavor, added vitamins and iron (ascorbic acid, vitamin A palmitate, niacinamide, iron/electrolytic, riboflavin, thiamin mononitrate, maltodextrin as carrier).

MJM products are produced in a nut-free & peanut-free facility. MJM does not purchase, store or produce any products that contain peanuts, peanut oil, peanut butter, or any products made from nuts.

GTIN Code	Serving Size	Case/Pk	Ti-Hi	Case Dimension	Case Cube	Gross Wt	Net Wt
00682830514157	28g/1 oz	150ct	8 x 7 HI	11x19x11	1.3	11.5 lb	9.5 lb

Product Formulation Statement for Grains

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grain per Portion	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz Equivalent	Creditable Amount
Whole Wheat Flour	9.52	16	0.60
Enriched Flour	8.51	16	0.53
Total Creditable Grain Amount			1
Non-Creditable Grains (Not Included In totals above)			0.29g

Description of Product per Food Buying Guide	Portion Size of Product as Purchased	Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP 30-2012	Total Creditable Amount	Exhibit Group Product Belongs to	Total Weight of Product per Portion as Purchased	Total Contribution of Grain per Portion
Graham	28g	28g	1	Group B	28g	1 oz. equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz. equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 3.99 grams (or 0.24oz eq) per portion.

Helen Corey

Helen Corey (800) 505-5080

Vice President
MJM Marketing

HUSSC GOLD STANDARD APPROVED



PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH CRACKERS WHOLE GRAIN CHEDDAR

FS PF CHDDR GLDFSH-WHL GRAIN .75OZ 300CA

Product Last Saved Date:08 July 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 V2

Number of Servings per Package: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	4 g	6%
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	3%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	170 mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate	14 g	5%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	4%
Sugars	0 g	

Protein 2 g

Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%	Iron	4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4	Protein	4
-----	---	--------------	---	---------	---

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
140018105		10014100181054	300 X .75 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
PEPPERIDGE FARM	Pepperidge Farm Inc.	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.25 LBR	14.062 LBR	USA	No	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
24 INH	15 INH	10.125 INH	2.109 FTQ	5x6	182 None	55 FAH / 75 FAH

Ingredients:

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, PAPRIKA, SPICES (CELERY), BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - NI	Peanuts - NI
Soy - NI	Wheat - NI	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS Storage Temperature: 70F Usage: Ready to Serve. No Preparation Required.

Benefits:

Same Great Cheddar Goldfish flavor now with Whole Grain Goodness. Goldfish are the #1 cracker brand in households with kids; Cheddar Goldfish Made with Whole Grain are the #4 Goldfish retail variety, ideal for families seeking more whole grains. These 100 Calories pack sizes offer 0.75 oz single serve portions for school lunches, snacks or breakfast use. Baked Snack Crackers with real cheese, 8 grams of Whole Grain per serving, no artificial flavors or preservatives, color from natural ingredients. USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant

Serving Suggestions:

School Foodservice: New Cheddar Goldfish Made with Whole Grain provides 1 g of fiber per serving, and Whole Grain wheat flour is its first ingredient; Single Serve, individually wrapped 0.75 oz pouches for school lunch programs on tray or a la carte, as individual snacks or at breakfast; Each Pouch is 100 calories; Provides 1 Grain/Bread Serving; 0 g trans fat; Natural, No Artificial Preservatives. USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready to Serve. No Preparation Required.

More Information:

KEEBLER KBLR LICENSED CRACKERS SCOOBY-DOO CINNAMON GRAHAM STICKS 1OZ 210CT



KEEBLER KBLR LICENSED CRACKERS SCOOBY-DOO CINNAMON GRAHAM
STICKS 1OZ 210CT

Product Last Saved Date: 20 November 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 28 GRM

Number of Servings per Package: 210

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 120 Calories from Fat: 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	3.5 g	5%
Saturated Fat	1 g	5%
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0%
Sodium	115 mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7%
Dietary Fiber	1 g	5%
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	2 g	

Vitamin A	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
	10%		0%
Calcium	10%	Iron	4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie intake.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protei 4

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
3010050689		00030100506898	210 X 1 ONZ	1 oz./210 ct.

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
KEEBLER	Kellogg Company US	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
15.925 LBR	13.125 LBR	USA	Yes	

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
20 INH	16 INH	11.625 INH	2.153 FTQ	6x4	270 Days	35 FAH / 85 FAH

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

Allergens (C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - NI	Peanuts - NI
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: For Breakfast, For Snack.

Serving Suggestions:

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready-to-eat

More Information:

PRETZEL WHEELS

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1 bag (35.4g)	
Servings Per Container: 1	
Amount Per Serving:	
Calories 130	Calories from Fat 10
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 600mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 2%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

OU

Product: Pretzel Wheels
UPC # : 41780002518
SKU Size: 1.25 oz (35.4g)

Ingredient Declaration: Wheat flour, salt, vegetable oil (corn oil, sunflower oil, or canola oil), malt syrup (derived from corn and malted barley), sugar, yeast, baking soda.

CONTAINS WHEAT

Manufactured in a facility that uses sesame seeds.

Made in a peanut and tree nut free facility.

Facts Up Front: Calories
 Saturated Fat
 Sodium
 Sugars

PER 1.25 OZ SERVING

NO DISCLOSURE NEEDED

UTZ QUALITY FOODS, INC.
 Hanover, PA 17331
 Reg. Pa. Dept. Agr.
 1-800-FOR-SNAX
www.utzsnacks.com





Simply Chex Mix(R), Cheddar, 0.92 oz, 60 ct



1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat - First Ingredient. Whole grain Chex cereal pieces with a cheddar flavoring. Contains 70% less fat than regular potato chips.

Product Last Saved Date:13 February 2018

Nutrition Facts

60 Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Pouch (26g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5 g **4%**

Saturated Fat .5 g **3%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg **0%**

Sodium 125 mg **5%**

Total 20 g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 2 g **6%**

Total Sugars 4 g

Includes g Added Sugars %

Protein 2 g

Vitamin D mg %

Calcium 0 mg 0%

Iron 0 mg 2%

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
16000-31932		10016000319322	60 X .92 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Simply Chex(R)	General Mills Inc.	Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
4.81 LBR	3.45 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TLxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16 INH	10 INH	10 INH	0.9259 FTQ	12x5	248 Days	32 FAH / 95 FAH

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat, Enriched Corn Meal (degermed yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or rice bran), Sugar, Whey Powder. Contains 2% or less of: Buttermilk Powder, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Dried Sour Cream (cream, nonfat milk, cultures), Natural Flavor, Paprika Extract Added for Color, Onion Powder, Distilled Monoglycerides, Tricalcium Phosphate, Trisodium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Baking Soda, Yellow Corn Flour. Freshness Preserved by BHT. CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK; MAY CONTAIN SOY INGREDIENTS.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - NI
Soy - MC	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Store in cool dry location

Benefits:

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat - First Ingredient. Whole grain Chex cereal pieces with a cheddar flavoring. Contains 70% less fat than regular potato chips.

Serving Suggestions:

Great as a ready-to-serve snack

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Ready to serve and eat

More Information:



NABISCO RITZ BITS CRACKERS CHEESE 4X1.000 OZ



Baked bite-size, cheese snack crackers packed with big cheesy taste. Packaged for portion control.

Product Last Saved Date:02 June 2016

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 28 GRM

Number of Servings per Package:

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 150 Calories from Fat: 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	g		12%
Saturated Fat	3 g		%
Trans Fat	.21 g		
Cholesterol	0 mg		%
Sodium	140 mg		6%
Total Carbohydrate	16 g		5%
Dietary Fiber	0 g		0%
Sugars	4 g		
Protein	2 g		

Vitamin A	Per Srv	0%	Vitamin C	Per Srv	0%
Calcium	6%		Iron	4%	

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4
		Protei	4

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
00019320000911		00019320000911	4 X 12 X 28 GRM	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
NABISCO	Mondelēz International	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
4,175 LBR	3 LBR	USA	No	

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
11,688 INH	7,188 INH	12,438 INH	0.605 FTQ	22x4	270 Days	-50 FAH / 150 FAH

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR PALM AND/OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL), PALM OIL, SUGAR, WHEY, SUNFLOWER OIL, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CHEDDAR CHEESE POWDER (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE (STABILIZER), SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, COLOR (TURMERIC EXTRACT AND ANNATTO EXTRACT), DRIED YEAST, BUTTERMILK, LACTIC ACID, VINEGAR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY. MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES PEANUT.

Allergens (C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - NI	Peanuts - NI
Soy - NI	Wheat - NI	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

Handling Suggestions:

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration Date: DDDMMYY - Example: 05DEC15

Benefits:

100 Calorie Pack. Baked Cheese Cracker. Great for Healthcare, Business and Industry Cafeterias and any other foodservice operation looking for healthier items. Labeled for individual sale. Better for you.

Serving Suggestions:

Great for snack time or any time!

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Place on Snack Racks or in Vending machines.

More Information: